OP \$40.00 46435

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM674142

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the typo in the jurisdiction of the Assignor in the legal supporting document document previously recorded on Reel 006886 Frame 0367. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the jurisdiction of the Assignor is Nebraska, not Delaware

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MacPractice Inc.		03/02/2020	Corporation: NEBRASKA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Valsoft Corporation Inc.
Street Address:	7405 TransCanada
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Montreal
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	Quebec H4T 1Z2
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4643582	MACPRACTICE MD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-556-3823

Email: avontaube@richmaylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Arvid von Taube, Esq.
Address Line 1: 176 Federal Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arvid von Taube
SIGNATURE:	/Arvid von Taube/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=MacPractice - Assignment of Trademarks (corrected)#page1.tif source=MacPractice - Assignment of Trademarks (corrected)#page2.tif source=MacPractice - Assignment of Trademarks (corrected)#page3.tif

source=MacPractice - Assignment of Trademarks (corrected)#page4.tif

Execution Version

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

By this assignment having an effective date of March 2, 2020, MacPractice Inc., a

Nebraska corporation having an address of 247 N. 8th Street, Suite 300, Lincoln, Nebraska

68508 ("Assignor"), hereby transfers and assigns to Valsoft Corporation Inc., a Quebec

corporation having an address of 7405 TransCanada Suite 100, Montreal, Quebec H4T 1Z2

("Assignee"), all right, title and interest Assignor has or may have in and to the trademarks and

registrations listed on Exhibit A hereto, including all goodwill associated therewith and all

rights to seek damages for past or present infringements thereof.

Assignor:	MacDi	ractica	Inc
Maaignoi.	IVIAUL I	actice	IIIC.

Ву: 🗾	Man Holo	
Name: _	Mark Holling	i

Title: President

EXHIBIT A

See Attached

09/12/2026	Section 8 Declaration and Section 9 Renewal Due	Principal	3,140,875	76/601,186	009 042	MACPRACTICE
04/04/2023	Section 8 and 15 Declarations Due	Principal	5,176,603	85/925,717	600	MacRIS
12/25/2022	Section 8 Declaration and Section 9 Renewal Due	Principal	4,263,420	85/464,787	600	
06/25/2023	Section 8 Declaration and Section 9 Renewal Due	Principal	4,263,423	85/464,877	009	
12/25/2022	Section 8 Declaration and Section 9 Renewal Due	Principal	4,263,421	85/464,840	600	
12/25/2022	Section 8 Declaration and Section 9 Renewal Due	Principal	4,263,416	85/464,414	009	
05/03/2022	Section 8 and 15 Declarations Due	Principal	4,951,575	85/692,852	042	Z ACSA
11/25/2020	Section 8 and 15 Declarations Due	Principal	4,643,582	86/082,968	900	MacPractice MD
01/06/2021	Section 8 Declaration Due	Supplemental	4,668,836	85/823,314	909	EDR
05/20/2020	Section 8 and 15 Declarations Due	Principal	4,533,270	86/083,265	909	MacPractice 20/20
05/13/2020	Section 8 and 15 Declarations Due	Principal	4,529,502	86/081,981	042	
06/24/2020	Section 8 and 15 Declarations Due	Principal	4,555,094	86/083,214	600	MacPractice DC
6/17/2020	Section 8 and 15 Declarations Due	Principal	4,550,825	86/083,020	900	MacPractice DDS
5/13/2020	Section 8 and 15 Declarations Due	Principal	4,529,505	86/082,042	042	Simplicity in practice
06/10/2020	Section 8 and 15 Declarations Due	Principal	4,547,061	86/081,747	600	Simplicity in practice
06/10/2020	Section 8 and 15 Declarations Due	Principal	4,547,059	86/081,701	900	Yactus Simplicity in
03/11/2020	Section 8 and 15 Declarations Due		4,495,050	77/826,848	900	MACPACS
Event Date	Event	Register	Registration #	Serial#	Class	Trademark Image

RECORDED: 09/13/2021